DOC-7143 / 2023-03-28 / #_    1/2
UK-Declaration of conformity
Pepperl+Fuchs SE
Lilienthalstraße 200
68307 Mannheim
Germany
Phone +49 621 776-0
Fax +49 621 776-1000

 en
DOC-7143 / 2023-03-28 / #_    2/2
 ANNEX TYPE CODE
The „xx“, “nnnn”, “yyyy”,“t” and “kkk” marked letters of the type code are placeholders and can be replaced by the following code:
Type code:
 SLCSxx-nnnn-yyyy-t/kkk
SLCS xx
resolution
Nnnn
protection field height
yyyy
customized variant
t
device  type
kkk
kind of option
SLCS –
 Product family name
14 – 14 mm
30 – 30 mm
60 – 60 mm
90 – 90 mm
nnnn= 100 .. 2400
 in steps of 100mm
yyyy=0000 .. 9999
 any number
Present or not present
T – transmitter
R – receiver
/35 extended range
/130 reduced response time
Present or not present in any
combination